
3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26

8.00 Simms     S

Simms WL D & D Jones Hill W Wilson Simms WL Boughey Simms OA Ainsworth S Wilkins Simms

CW8 S CA S 

4JP NS Newman Simms NS NS NS Choir Service NS NS NS Simms Boughey NS

See Calendar

CW8 Simms Rowlands R Pritchard OA Pritchard Treeton Simms Simms EO @ Simms  @    Mason Pritchard

2QZ S S NMOC S Sandiway T

CW8 Billsborrow Hatton Spence Pratt Pritchard Spence OA Hatton Colwell Billsborrow Hill Spence D & D Jones

1ER S S S S

CW7 Ashburner Mason Pritchard Patron Bell R Pritchard Tennant-Fry OA Newman EO  @ Treeton Pritchard Patron Bell Simms

2NG T S NMOC S

Saxton Billsborrow Simms Wilkinson Speed Roberts Simms Pratt Bailey Simms Adams OA Withington 

CW9 S B aaw S / aaw S   SSA

6BD Gathering Gathering Gathering Gathering Gathering Simms Gathering Gathering Gathering Gathering OA Gathering

S P & F P & F P & F P & F   SSA P & F

Pritchard Pritchard

S S / CA

Dent BTW Pritchard Pritchard OA Newman Bailey Speed Pritchard Treeton  @ Roberts Pratt

S acm aaw  @ 10.30 aaw S Sandiway  10.30 aaw / CA S

Pritchard Rowlands Hatton Billsborrow Patron Bell Field OA Pritchard D & D Jones Speed  @ Pritchard Dent

S T S Sandiway S / acm cw

Pritchard Wassell Patron Bell Rowlands Simms

S

Hill OA Patron Bell EO @  Mason Adams Saxton Patron Bell

S NMOC T S

Pratt / Patron Bell Mason Tennant Fry Billsborrow OA Patron Bell Rowlands Boughey Roberts Field Speed Ashburner

10.30 Thomas- with  @ PC with PC

Prasad  MbS PC mc / T cw 9 am mc cw S SSA / mc cw

CW9 Cormack Wassell Bailey OA Roberts Pritchard Billsborrow Frith Billsborrow Newman Pritchard W Wilson Wilkinson

8PN S S @ PC / WofW S

Bailey OA Newman Boughey Simms Ashburner Patron Bell BTW R Pritchard Bailey Pratt Patron Bell Cormack

aaw S aaw S aaw S

OA Billsborrow Pritchard OA

OA Simms Pratt Simms S Wilson Wilkins Adams Simms Wilkinson Tennant-Fry Simms Saxton Bailey

S S S

Patron Bell Thomas- Adams Dent Wilkinson Pratt Cormack Patron Bell Hill OA Rowlands Billsborrow Newman

S Prasad S

Mason Field Patron Bell Cormack Newman Treeton Frith Billsborrow Dent Patron Bell Patron Bell Bailey OA

CW7 T S S  @ Sal Army S / acm

1AA OA Patron Bell OA Pritchard OA OA Patron Bell OA EO @ OA Patron Bell OA Rowlands

S NMOC

Treeton Frith Roberts Patron Bell OA R Pritchard Mann Roberts Patron Bell Mason Billsborrow Dent Patron Bell

aaw   cw S  cw S aaw / T  cw S

Patron Bell Pritchard Patron Bell

MbS

CW7 Treeton Patron Bell Boughey Simms OA Dent Adams Patron Bell EO @   @ Trinity Patron Bell Pritchard Ashburner

4DX S S NMOC 2.30 S

8.30 Pritchard  S Pritchard  S

Pritchard Pritchard   

S S

Pritchard Pritchard 

3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26

                                             aaw - All Age Worship F - Family Service S - Sacrament

          acm - Annual Church Meeting MbS - Members Service SSA - Sunday School Anniversary

B - Baptism mc - mini church ss - sharing service

CA - Church Anniversary NS - No Service T - Transport required

cw - Café Worship OA - Own Arrangement WofW - Walk of Witness

EO - Easter Offering PC - Parish Church WL - Worship Leaders

W/C 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26

Messy Church - 

Trinity
9 13 11

Messy Church - 

Comberbach
16 27 18

Messy Go Fish - 

Davenham
10 14 12

Mini Church - 

Lostock Green
17 21 19

Zac's House 4 11 18 25 (1 Apr) 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27

Songs of Praise - 

Chester Road
5 12 19 26 (2Apr) 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28

Open Circuit - Town           6 13 20 27 (3 Apr) 10 15 24 (1 May) 8 15 22 29

In Praise of God' - 

Wesley Rm,                     

St Andrews

7 14 21 28 (4 Apr) 11 16 25 (2 May) 9 16 23 30

Mid-week 

Communion - 

Barnton

28 25 23

6.30 - 7.30 Prayer & Fellowship

EO @   

NMOC

Billsborrow

CW6 
14.00

CW8 

3AB

BARNTON

8.30

DAVENHAM 41
CW9 

8JB

(2nd)Sunday      

10am

Every Monday 

Evening 7.30 pm

Wednesday         

10.30 Coffee  11.15 

Devotions

Thursday             

10 am Informal 

Worship

4th Thursday 

11.45

Sunday                

10.30

 Tuesday  1 pm 

Informal Worship

Saturday             

4.30 - 6pm

MOULTON

8

10.45

13

Queen Elizabeth House                                

SHURLACH

CW9 

7SN

Mid-Cheshire Circuit  Preaching Plan:  March - May 2019

APRILMARCH

Easter 

Sunday

18.30

Lent 3 Lent 5

MAY

Easter 4Easter 3

10 14.30
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Lent 2

59

Transfiguation Easter 5 Easter 6Easter 2Mothering SundayLent 1
Palm 

Sunday

11.00

10.45

9ER

10.30

10.00

14.30

18.00

10.30

18.30

CASTLE

4

24

BARTINGTON

COMBERBACH

Little Budworth 7

CHESTER ROAD

55

72

(2nd)Saturday              

4 - 6 pm

18.30

PICKMERE & 

WINCHAM

WEAVERHAM

MAY

21

5

MAY

WEAVER

MARCH APRIL

10.30

14.30

CW8 

3EY

The Community 

Methodist Church at 

Sandiway

ST ANDREWS 48

TRINITY (incl. Clive 

Green)

CW7 

3DG
14.30

CW9 

7HD

61

18.00

23
CW8   

2NJ

WA16 

0JL

MARCH APRIL

10.30

10.30

10.45

10.45

14.00

10.45

HARTFORD

Patron Bell

LOSTOCK GREEN 14

14

Staff Days Off    Chris - Mon,  Tim - Mon,  James - Wed,  Rachel - Th,  

Stewards  
Please arrange transport for preachers with a ‘T’ 

shown by their appointment  
 

Preachers  
When an appointment cannot be kept please 

arrange an accredited  substitute and inform the 
church and Superintendent  

 

 
SHARING SERVICE 

 
12 May  @ Sandiway 

 
Led by Rev Tim  10.30 

 
~~~~~~~ 

 
Circuit Service 

 
Easter Offering  @ NMOC 

 
Led by Rev Pat  6 pm 

 
~~~~~~~ 


