	MEMBERS	STCODE	S OF	The Methodist Church						A F	PRIL		MAY			
				3	10	MARCH 17	24	31	7	AF 14	21	28	5	12	MAY 19	26
		POST	TIMES	Transfiguation	Lent 1	Lent 2	Lent 3	Mothering Sunday	Lent 5	Palm Sunday	Easter Sunday	Easter 2	Easter 3	Easter 4	Easter 5	Easter 6
BARNTON	59	CW8 4JP	8.00								Simms S					
			10.30	Simms S	WL	D & D Jones	Hill	W Wilson	Simms	WL	Boughey	Simms	OA	Ainsworth CA	ļ	Simms
			18.00	NS	Newman	Simms	NS	NS	NS	Choir Service See Calendar	NS	NS	NS	Simms	Boughey	NS
BARTINGTON	4	CW8 2QZ	14.30	Simms S	Rowlands		OA	Pritchard	Treeton	Simms	Simms S		Simms S	@ Sandiway	Mason T	Pritchard
CASTLE	24	CW8 1ER	10.45	Billsborrow S	Hatton	Spence	Pratt	Pritchard	Spence S	OA	Hatton S	Colwell	Billsborrow S	Hill	Spence	D & D Jon
CHESTER ROAD	10	CW7 2NG	14.30		Mason T	Pritchard	Patron Bell S	R Pritchard	Tennant-Fry	OA	Newman	EO @ NMOC	Treeton	Pritchard S	Patron Bell	Simms
COMBERBACH	55	CW9 6BD	11.00		Billsborrow S	Simms B	Wilkinson	Speed aaw	Roberts	Simms	Pratt S / aaw		Simms S	Adams	OA SSA	
			18.30	Gathering	Gathering 6.30 - 7	Gathering .30 Prayer & F	Gathering ellowship	Gathering	Simms S	Gathering P & F		Gathering P & F	Gathering P & F	Gathering P & F	OA SSA	Gatherin P & F
DAVENHAM	41	CW9 8JB	8.30								Pritchard S				Pritchard S / CA	
			10.00	Dent	втw	Pritchard S	Pritchard acm	OA aaw	Newman	Bailey	Speed @ 10.30 aaw	Pritchard S	Treeton	@ Sandiway	Roberts 10.30 aaw / CA	Pratt
HARTFORD	72	CW8 3AB	10.30	Pritchard S	Rowlands	Hatton T	Billsborrow	Patron Bell	Field	OA	Pritchard S	D & D Jones	Speed	@ Sandiway	Pritchard S / acm	Dent
Little Budworth	7	CW6 9ER	14.00	Pritchard	Wassell S	Patron Bell	Rowlands	Simms					\setminus	\setminus		
			18.30						Hill	OA	Patron Bell S	EO @ NMOC	Mason T	Adams	Saxton	Patron Be
LOSTOCK GREEN	14	CW9 7SN	10.30	Pratt / Thomas- Prasad MbS	Patron Bell with PC	Mason mc / T		Billsborrow	OA	Patron Bell @ PC 9 am	Rowlands	Boughey	Roberts	Field with PC S	Speed SSA / mc	Ashburner
MOULTON	13	CW9 8PN	10.45	Cormack	Wassell S	Bailey	OA	Roberts		Billsborrow @ PC / WofW	Frith	Billsborrow	Newman	Pritchard S	W Wilson	Wilkinson
PICKMERE & WINCHAM	14	WA16 0JL	10.45	Bailey aaw	OA	Newman	Boughey	Simms S	Ashburner aaw	Patron Bell S	BTW	R Pritchard	Bailey aaw	Pratt	Patron Bell S	Cormack
tueen Elizabeth Ho	use		14.00	OA		Billsborrow		Patron Bell		Pritchard		EO @ NMOC		OA		Billsborre
The Community Methodist Church at Sandiway	23	CW8 2NJ	10.45	OA	Simms S	Pratt	Simms	S Wilson	Wilkins	Adams	Simms S	Wilkinson	Tennant-Fry	Simms S	Saxton	Bailey
SHURLACH	8	CW9 7HD	10.45		Thomas- Prasad	Adams	Dent	Wilkinson	Pratt	Cormack	Patron Bell S	Hill	OA	Rowlands	Billsborrow	Newman
ST ANDREWS	48	CW7 1AA	10.30	Mason T	Field	Patron Bell S	Cormack	Newman	Treeton	Frith	Billsborrow S	Dent	Patron Bell	Patron Bell S / acm		OA
			18.00	OA	Patron Bell	OA	Pritchard	OA	OA	Patron Bell S	OA	EO @ NMOC	OA	Patron Bell	OA	Rowlands
TRINITY (incl. Clive Green)	61	CW7 3DG	10.30	Treeton aaw	Frith	Roberts cw		OA S	R Pritchard	Mann	Roberts cw		Mason aaw / T	Billsborrow	Dent cw	Patron Be
			14.30	Patron Bell MbS					Pritchard				Patron Bell			
WEAVER	21	CW7 4DX	14.30	Treeton	Patron Bell S	Boughey	Simms	OA	Dent	Adams	Patron Bell S	EO @ NMOC	@ Trinity 2.30	Patron Bell S	Pritchard	Ashburne
WEAVERHAM	5		8.30							Pritchard S						Pritchard
		CW8 3EY	10.30		Data to a state of the state of					Pritchard S						Pritchard
			18.30		Pritchard						Pritchard					
			$\overline{}$		•	MARCH				AF	PRIL			N	/AY	

12 May @ Sandiway Led by Rev Tim 10.30

Circuit Service Easter Offering @ NMOC Led by Rev Pat 6 pm

Barnton

11.45

aaw - All Age Worship acm - Annual Church Meeting B - Baptism

CA - Church Anniversary cw - Café Worship EO - Easter Offering

F - Family Service MbS - Members Service mc - mini church

NS - No Service **OA - Own Arrangement** PC - Parish Church

Staff Days Off Chris - Mon, Tim - Mon, James - Wed, Rachel - Th,

S - Sacrament

SSA - Sunday School Anniversary

ss - sharing service T - Transport required WofW - Walk of Witness WL - Worship Leaders

<u>Stewards</u> Please arrange transport for preachers with a 'T' shown by their appointment

<u>Preachers</u>
When an appointment cannot be kept <u>please</u>
<u>arrange an accredited substitute and inform the</u>
<u>church and Superintendent</u>

	7			MARCH		APRIL				MAY				
	W/C	3	10	17	24	31	7	14	21	28	5	12	19	26
Messy Church - Trinity	(2nd)Saturday 4 - 6 pm	9					13				11			
Messy Church - Comberbach	Saturday 4.30 - 6pm		16						27			18		
Messy Go Fish - Davenham	(2nd)Sunday 10am		10					14				12		
Mini Church - Lostock Green	Sunday 10.30			17					21				19	
Zac's House	Every Monday Evening 7.30 pm	4	11	18	25	(1 Apr)	8	15	22	29	6	13	20	27
Songs of Praise - Chester Road	Tuesday 1 pm Informal Worship	5	12	19	26	(2Apr)	9	16	23	30	7	14	21	28
Open Circuit - Town	Wednesday 10.30 Coffee 11.15 Devotions	6	13	20	27	(3 Apr)	10	15	24	(1 May)	8	15	22	29
In Praise of God' - Wesley Rm, St Andrews	Thursday 10 am Informal Worship	7	14	21	28	(4 Apr)	11	16	25	(2 May)	9	16	23	30
Mid-week Communion -	4th Thursday 11.45				28				25				23	